BASE BID PROPOSAL

VERITIV

ITEM

ESTIMATED
QUANTITY

TYPE OF PAPER

BID

CLAYTON PAPER &

DISTRIBUTION

CONTRACT PAPER

GROUP

CORPORATION

PAPER

PREMIER PAPER
AND PACKAGING

OPERATING
COMPANY

XEROX INC

32,313 CTNS

White, 8-1/2" X 11",
multi-purpose

DELIVERED PRICE -
SINGLE LOCATION
WITHIN EACH

SCHOOL DISTRICT

2266| S

2262 $

21.74| $

21.19| S

22.50

NO BID

ALTERNATE PRICE
TO INCLUDE
TAILGATE DELIVERY
PER BID
CONDITIONS #8

3 22.97

21.74

21.19| $

23.45

10 CTNS

White, 8-1/2" X 11",

three-hole, pre-

punched, multi-
purpose

DELIVERED PRICE -
SINGLE LOCATION

WITHIN EACH
SCHOOL DISTRICT

$ 25.19| $

32.00

24.77

25.00| $

25.45

ALTERNATE PRICE
TO INCLUDE
TAILGATE DELIVERY
PER BID
CONDITIONS #8

$ 25.84

$ 24.77

25.00| $

26.40

White, 8-1\2" X 14",

DELIVERED PRICE -
SINGLE LOCATION
WITHIN EACH

SCHOOL DISTRICT

70 CTNS

multi-purpose

3 31.73

38.60

$ 31.50

3159 | $

32.35




BASE BID PROPOSAL

ALTERNATE PRICE
TO INCLUDE
TAILGATE DELIVERY
PER BID
CONDITIONS #8

32.39

31.50

31.59

33.30

67 CTNS

White, 11" X 17"
multi-purpose (2,500
sheets/ctn)

DELIVERED PRICE -
SINGLE LOCATION
WITHIN EACH
SCHOOL DISTRICT

24.97

34.30

24.77

24.79

25.45

ALTERNATE PRICE
TO INCLUDE
TAILGATE DELIVERY
PER BID
CONDITIONS #8

25.43

24.77

24.79

26.40

1,618 CTNS

Colored Pastel, 8-1/2"
X 11", multi-purpose

DELIVERED PRICE -
SINGLE LOCATION
WITHIN EACH
SCHOOL DISTRICT

33.15

33.50

32.78

32.87

33.00

ALTERNATE PRICE
TO INCLUDE
TAILGATE DELIVERY
PER BID
CONDITIONS #8

33.47

32.78

32.87

33.95

239 CTNS

Colored Bright, 8-1/2"

X 11", multi-purpose

DELIVERED PRICE -
SINGLE LOCATION
WITHIN EACH
SCHOOL DISTRICT

53.55

46.68

44.95

59.00

47.35
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ALTERNATE PRICE
TO INCLUDE
TAILGATE DELIVERY
PER BID
CONDITIONS #8

54.60

44.95

59.00

48.30

1 CTNS

Colored Pastel, 8-1/2"
X 14", multi-purpose

DELIVERED PRICE -
SINGLE LOCATION
WITHIN EACH
SCHOOL DISTRICT

46.94

90.00

52.78

54.00

ALTERNATE PRICE
TO INCLUDE
TAILGATE DELIVERY
PER BID
CONDITIONS #8

46.94

52.78

54.95

1 CTNS

Colored Pastels, 11" X
17", multipurpose

DELIVERED PRICE -
SINGLE LOCATION
WITHIN EACH
SCHOOL DISTRICT

36.91

90.00

42.50

42.50

ALTERNATE PRICE
TO INCLUDE
TAILGATE DELIVERY
PER BID
CONDITIONS #8

36.91

42.50

43.45
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