BASE BID PROPOSAL

ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	TYPE OF PAPER	BID	CLAYTON PAPER & DISTRIBUTION	CONTRACT PAPER GROUP	PAPER CORPORATION	PREMIER PAPER AND PACKAGING	VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY	XEROX INC
			DELIVERED PRICE -						
			SINGLE LOCATION						
1	32,313 CTNS	White, 8-1/2" X 11", multi-purpose	WITHIN EACH	\$ 22.66	\$ 22.62	\$ 21.74	\$ 21.19	\$ 22.50	NO BID
1	32,313 CIN3	muiti-purpose	SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$ 22.66	\$ 22.02	\$ 21.74	\$ 21.19	\$ 22.50	INO BID
			ALTERNATE PRICE						
			TO INCLUDE TAILGATE DELIVERY						
			PER BID						
1			CONDITIONS #8	\$ 22.97		\$ 21.74	\$ 21.19	\$ 23.45	
			CONDITIONS #0						
		White, 8-1/2" X 11",	DELIVERED PRICE -						
		three-hole, pre-	SINGLE LOCATION						
		punched, multi-	WITHIN EACH						
2	10 CTNS	purpose	SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$ 25.19	\$ 32.00	\$ 24.77	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.45	
			ALTERNATE PRICE						
			TO INCLUDE						
			TAILGATE DELIVERY						
2			PER BID	\$ 25.84		\$ 24.77	\$ 25.00	\$ 26.40	
			CONDITIONS #8						
			DELIVERED PRICE -						
			SINGLE LOCATION						
		White, 8-1\2" X 14",	WITHIN EACH						
3	70 CTNS	multi-purpose	SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$ 31.73	\$ 38.60	\$ 31.50	\$ 31.59	\$ 32.35	

BASE BID PROPOSAL

			ALTERNATE PRICE TO INCLUDE							
3			TAILGATE DELIVERY PER BID	\$	32.39		\$ 31.50	\$ 31.59	\$ 33.30	
			CONDITIONS #8							
			DELIVERED PRICE -							
		White, 11" X 17"	SINGLE LOCATION							
		multi-purpose (2,500	WITHIN EACH							
4	67 CTNS	sheets/ctn)	SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$	24.97	\$ 34.30	\$ 24.77	\$ 24.79	\$ 25.45	
			ALTERNATE PRICE							
			TO INCLUDE							
			TAILGATE DELIVERY							
4			PER BID	\$	25.43		\$ 24.77	\$ 24.79	\$ 26.40	
			CONDITIONS #8							
			DELIVERED PRICE -							
			SINGLE LOCATION							
		Colored Pastel, 8-1/2"	WITHIN EACH							
5	1,618 CTNS	X 11", multi-purpose	SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$	33.15	\$ 33.50	\$ 32.78	\$ 32.87	\$ 33.00	
_	,	, , , ,	ALTERNATE PRICE	7		7 20.55	7 020	7 52.5	7 3333	
			TO INCLUDE							
			TAILGATE DELIVERY							
			PER BID							
5			CONDITIONS #8	\$	33.47		\$ 32.78	\$ 32.87	\$ 33.95	
			DELIVERED PRICE -							
			SINGLE LOCATION							
		Colored Bright, 8-1/2"	WITHIN EACH							
6	239 CTNS	X 11", multi-purpose	SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$	53.55	\$ 46.68	\$ 44.95	\$ 59.00	\$ 47.35	

BASE BID PROPOSAL

6			ALTERNATE PRICE TO INCLUDE TAILGATE DELIVERY PER BID	\$	54.60		\$	44.95	\$ 59.00	\$ 48.30	
			CONDITIONS #8	•			<u>'</u>		·	•	
		Colored Pastel, 8-1/2"	DELIVERED PRICE - SINGLE LOCATION WITHIN EACH								
7	1 CTNS	X 14", multi-purpose		\$	46.94	\$ 90.00) \$	52.78		\$ 54.00	
			ALTERNATE PRICE TO INCLUDE TAILGATE DELIVERY								
7			PER BID CONDITIONS #8	\$	46.94		\$	52.78		\$ 54.95	
			DELIVERED PRICE - SINGLE LOCATION								
8	1 CTNS	Colored Pastels, 11" X 17", multipurpose	_	\$	36.91	\$ 90.00) \$	42.50		\$ 42.50	
			ALTERNATE PRICE								
			TO INCLUDE								
			TAILGATE DELIVERY								
8			PER BID CONDITIONS #8	\$	36.91		\$	42.50		\$ 43.45	